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Contract Summary 

Contract Title  Statewide Research and Survey  

Contract Officer/Email/Phone Simon Alvarez, Simon.Alvarez@azdoa.gov, 602-542-8911 

 
Contract Overview: 
● What’s Included? 

 
Statewide Research and Survey Services for use by State of Arizona and Co-Op agencies. 

  
● What Contractor Do I Use? 

 
Users are free to review all awardees and available supplier offerings to determine which supplier best meets 
their specific needs. 

 
● How Do I Determine Pricing? 

 
Maximum hourly rates are listed on the contract pricing pages. Users should issue a Task Order request to all 
awarded suppliers with their specific need to seek pricing based on their organization’s needs and 
qualifications. 
 

● How Do I Place An Order? 
 
Users may contact suppliers for pricing proposals. Purchase Orders may be issued in APP referencing the 
single Standard Contract Release item and matching invoice pricing to the contract pricing sheet. 

 

  

General Information: 

Effective Date: 
6/3/2024 Maximum End Date: 5/31/2029 

Contract 
Duration: 

Two (2) Years Initial Term, with 
Three (3) 1-year Renewal Terms  

Can Contract be extended  
unilaterally: Yes/No 

Yes - See 
Special T&Cs, 
Section 3.2 

Type: Master Agreement Statewide/ Single Agency Statewide 

Co-Op Yes/No:  

Co-Op POC:  

Yes – 1.5% fee 

Amber Whitney, 602-732-1405 

Competitive/S. Source/ Emergency  Competitive  

  

Contract/Supplier Information: 
Contract 
Number 

Research Categories Supplier/Contact Information  

CTR072182 Economic Research and Analysis 
Strategic Business Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 

Agostinelli Consulting, LLC: Joan Agostinelli, 
joan@agostinelliconsulting.com 

CTR072183 Other  Airline Data, Inc.: Richard Olmos, 
richard@airlinedata.com 

CTR072185 Economic Research and Analysis 
Strategic Business Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 

Altarum Institute: Denise Sturm, 
Denise.Sturm@altarum.org 
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CTR072186 Travel Industry-Related Research Arrivalist: Jason Fulvi, Jason.Fulvi@airdna.co 

CTR072187 Strategic Business Planning 
Survey Research 
Travel Industry-Related Research 
Other 

BrandOutlook, LLC: Robert Danoff, 
robert@brandoutlook.com 

CTR072188 Economic Research and Analysis 
Strategic Business Planning 
Financial Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 

Distinguished Consulting, LLC: Christy Zavala, 
christyzavala@gmail.com 

CTR072189 Travel Industry-Related Research Clarity of Place, Inc.: Tina Valdecanas, 
tina@clarityofplace.com 

CTR072190 Survey Research Data Orbital Consulting, LLC: Steven Sensmeier, 
info@dataorbital.com 

CTR072191 Travel Industry-Related Research Dean Runyan Associates, Inc.: Jordan Bohlander, 
Jordan.Bohlander@deanrunyan.com 

CTR072192 Economic Research and Analysis 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Travel Industry-Related Research 

Elliott D. Pollack & Company Consulting, LLC: Jill 
Stevenson, stevenson@edpco.com 

CTR072193 Economic Research and Analysis 
Strategic Business Planning 
Financial Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 
Travel Industry-Related Research 
Other 

GuideSoft, Inc. dba Knowledge Services: Bill Evans, 
proposals@knowledgeservices.com 

CTR072194 Economic Research and Analysis 
Strategic Business Planning 
Financial Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 
Other 

Health Management Associates, Inc.: Ann Filiault, 
proposals@healthmanagement.com 

CTR072195 Economic Research and Analysis 
Strategic Business Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 
Travel Industry-Related Research 

ICF Macro, Inc.: Deborah Moser, 
Deborah.Moser@icf.com 

CTR072196 Economic Research and Analysis 
Strategic Business Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 
Travel Industry-Related Research 
Other 

LeCroy & Milligan Associates, Inc.: Darcy 
McNaughton, darcy@lecroymilligan.com 

CTR072197 Survey Research Mark Damian Duda & Associates, Inc. dba 
Responsive Management: Mark Damian Duda, 
mark@responsivemanagement.com 

CTR072198 Economic Research and Analysis 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Other - Strategic Planning for Economic Policy 

McClure Consulting, LLC: Joseph E. McClure, 
jmcclure@jemcclure.com 

CTR072199 Strategic Business Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 

Noble Predictive Insights, LLC: Mike Noble, 
m.noble@npredictive.com 
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Survey Research 
Other 

CTR072200 Economic Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 
Travel Industry-Related Research 
Other - Market Demand Studies 

Northern Arizona University (Economic Policy 
Institute): Nancy Baca, Nancy.Baca@nau.edu 

CTR072201 Economic Research and Analysis 
Strategic Business Planning 
Financial Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 
Travel Industry-Related Research 
Other 

Partners In Brainstorms, Inc.: Debra C. Pryor, 
dpryor@pib1.com 

CTR072202 Strategic Business Planning 
Financial Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 

Public Consulting Group, LLC: Beth Maxcy Osborne, 
beosborne@pcgus.com 
 

CTR072203 Strategic Business Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 
Other - Any clinical or health care research and 
program evaluation 

Remedy HealthCare Consulting, LLC: Sheila 
Richmeier, Sheila@RemedyHC.com 
 

CTR072204 Economic Research and Analysis 
Strategic Business Planning 
Financial Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Travel Industry-Related Research 

Rounds Consulting Group, Inc.: Jim Rounds, 
Rounds@roundsconsulting.com 
 

CTR072205 Economic Research and Analysis 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 

Stonewall Analytics, LLC: Chad Smith, 
chad@stonewallanalytics.com 
 

CTR072206 Travel Industry-Related Research Strategic Marketing & Research Insights, LLC: David 
Seiferth, dseiferth@smarinsights.com 
 

CTR072207 Economic Research and Analysis 
Strategic Business Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 

The AE Maguire Company, Inc. dba The Maguire 
Company: Alan Maguire, Alan@aemaguire.com 
 

CTR072208 Survey Research 
Travel Industry-Related Research 

Longwoods International: Kelsey Waite, 
kwaite@longwoods-intl.com 
 

CTR072209 Economic Research and Analysis 
Strategic Business Planning 
Financial Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 
Travel Industry-Related Research 

The Research Associates: Sung Lee, 
swlee@theresearch.com 
 

CTR072210 Economic Research and Analysis 
Travel Industry-Related Research 

Tourism Economics, LLC: Kaitlin DiPaola, 
kdipaola@oxfordeconomics.com 
 

CTR072211 Strategic Business Planning 
Survey Research 

Vital Research, LLC: Muriel Wheatley, 
mwheatley@vitalresearch.com 
 



 
 

 

ADOA-SPO |Contract Summary Rev.1 (9.24.2020)  4 
 

CTR072212 Economic Research and Analysis 
Strategic Business Planning 
Policy Development Research and Analysis 
Survey Research 

Wellington Consulting Group, Ltd.: Jane Dowling, 
janedowling@msn.com 
 

CTR072213 Strategic Business Planning 
Survey Research 
Travel Industry-Related Research 
Other 

WestGroup, LLC: Kathryn DeBoer, 
kathy@westgroupresearch.com 
 

 
 

Additional Remarks: 
 

● Exceptions: N/A 
● AZ Baseline Infrastructure Security Controls Review: All suppliers completed the Arizona Baseline 

Infrastructure Security Controls Pre-Requisite (35 questions) assessment spreadsheet. If awarded a Task 
Order, the contracted supplier might be required to complete the AZRamp 325 Moderate Impact Control 
spreadsheet prior to providing services based on the type of services awarded. 

 


